RCBA-
MULTIFLEX®
INDOOR COILS
AIRFLOW CAPACITIES
600-2000 CFM
[218-944 L/s]
Ruud Value Series Indoor Coils are designed for use with
Ruud Value Series outdoor units in upflow, downflow and

Drain Pan
–
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
MODEL/SIZE
TON [kW]
24/2.0 [7.03] 61
36/3.0 [10.55] 68
30/2.5 [8.79] 70
42/3.5 [12.31] 78
48/4.0 [14.07] N/A
18/1.5 [5.28] 53
61
73
65
78
78
51
PRELIMINARY
10 SEER RECIP. MODELS
10 SEER
RECIP. MODELS
60/5.0 [17.58] N/A 89
10PJA- HEAT PUMP 10AJA- CONDENSING UNITS
REFRIGERANT METERING—RCBA Coils
PISTON SIZES (PART NUMBER 61-23414-**)
ICECO 3
EXPANSION
VALVE KIT
WITH
RCBA- COIL APPLICATION MODELS PISTON
SIZE
.157RXCT-BCE
RXCT-BCB RCBA-24
RCBA- APPLICATIONS—12 SEER COOLING ONLY MODELS
RXCT-BCC RCBA-37
RXCT-BCD RCBA-36/37
RCBA-48
.120
.140
.157
31/2 Ton [12.31 kW] & 4 Ton [14.07 kW]
2 Ton [7.03 kW]
21/2 Ton [8.79 kW]
3 Ton [10.55 kW]
RXCT-BCA RCBA-24 .09911/2 Ton [5.28 kW]
RXCT- EXPANSION VALVE CONVERSION KIT FOR RCBA INDOOR COILS
Use an expansion valve kit to convert RCBA- indoor coils to High Efficiency Coils
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
4 ICECO
UNIT DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS—
RCBA- UNCASED COILS
SUCTION
I.D.
MODEL
NUMBER
LIQUID
I.D.
RCBA-37 153/4 [400]
UNCASED
COIL
“X” IN. [mm]
3/4 [19]
RCBA-24 121/4 [311]
CONNECTION
SIZE (IN.) [mm]
3/8 [10]
SWEAT
20 [9.07]
15 [6.80]
UNIT WEIGHT (LBS.) [Kg]
22 [9.98]
17 [7.11]